PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8131188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS EARL DYER	08/24/2023
JOHN SHELLY BOWLING II	08/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	4401 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 210	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	y: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17986037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039695765

Email: bob@idealinnovations.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT KOCHER
Address Line 1: 4401 WILSON BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT KOCHER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=230824 Patent Assign Pkg_SEPR#page1.tif source=230824 Patent Assign Pkg_SEPR#page2.tif source=230824 Patent Assign Pkg_SEPR#page3.tif source=230824 Patent Assign Pkg_SEPR#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064692 FRAME: 0622

508084034

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Douglas E. Dyer John Shelly Bowling II	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ideal Innovations, Inc.	
and Outsile reasoning a	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Voca 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/24/2023 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 4401 Wilson Blvd Suite 210 City: Arlington Virginia State: Zip: 22203 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 17/986,037 Additional numbers alt	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ideal Innovations Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0	
Street Address: 440/ Wilson Blvd Suife 210	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22203		
Phone Number: 703-969-5765	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: Email Address:bob@idealinnovations.com	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature:	August 24, 2023	
Signature	Date	
Robert W. Kocher Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 064692 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Now, therefore, I/we acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled Secure Environment Public Register

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

X is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No. $\underline{17/986,037}$ with a filing date of $\underline{11/22/2021}$

□ Wa	previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	as Application Serial No
□ Is a	United States National Application of PCT International Application
No.	filed

(An authorized representative of <u>Ideal Innovations</u>, <u>Inc.</u> is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, <u>Ideal Innovations</u>, <u>Inc.</u>

a corporation of the State of Virginia,

having a principal place of business at <u>4401 Wilson Blvd, Ste 210, Arlington VA</u> 22203,

desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR ASSIGNS AND DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

1

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all applications which claim priority from the same, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the Paris Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor 1 Name: <u>Douglas E. Dyer</u>	
Inventor's signature:	
	2

Date: 8/21/23

Inventor 2 Name: John Shelly Bowling II